

ORDER No. 171/2023 OF THE RECTOR OF THE UNIVERSITY OF RZESZÓW of December 18, 2023

on doctoral scholarships for doctoral students of the Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszów financed from the subsidy of the Ministry of Science and Higher Education

Pursuant to Article 209(1) and Article 365(2)(c) of the Act of 20 July 2018. - Law on Higher Education and Science (i.e. Journal of Laws of 2023, item 742 as amended), I order as follows:

§ 1

The doctoral scholarship is financed from the subsidy of the Ministry of Science and Higher Education granted for the maintenance and development of research potential for the Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszów and/or the Institutes of the University of Rzeszów according to the following scheme:

Category of scientific or artistic discipline as set by an Institute at the University of Rzeszów	Percentage of doctoral scholarship funding from the funds for maintenance and development of research potential of the Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszów	Percentage of funding of doctoral scholarship from funds for maintenance and development of research potential of an Institute at the University of Rzeszów	Number of doctoral scholarships	Allowance for doctoral students with a disability certificate, a certificate on the degree of disability, or a certificate referred to in Article 5 and Article 62 of the Act of 27 August 1997 on vocational and social rehabilitation and the employment of disabled persons
A+	100%	0%	1 per year	financed 100% from
Α	80%	20%	1 per year	the funds for
B+	70%	30%	1 every second year	maintaining and developing the research potential of the Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszów

§ 2

(1) In the event of admission to the Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszów of a larger number of doctoral students than that specified in § 1, doctoral scholarships shall be covered in full by funds for the maintenance and development of the research potential of the Institutes of the University of Rzeszów.



- (2) Candidates are admitted to the Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszów within the limits of admissions set by the Rector of the University of Rzeszów.
- (3) The financing scheme specified in § 1 is valid for the whole cycle of doctoral training of a student from the moment of admission to the Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszów. A change in the academic category of a discipline does not affect the funding scheme for a doctoral scholarship.

§ 3

(1) The scheme specified in § 1 shall apply to doctoral students admitted to the Doctoral School at the University of Rzeszow as from the academic year 2023/2024.

§ 4

The Order shall come into force as of 1 January 2024.

Rector of the University of Rzeszów

prof. dr hab. Sylwester Czopek